
Pos Name Cat Pair Lane Time Info Points

1 263 Ragne Wiklund DN4 8 I 3:56.86

2 256 Irene Schouten DSB 5 I 3:57.40

3 221 Martina Sáblíková DSB 9 O 3:58.35

4 247 Joy Beune DSA 9 I 3:59.18

5 207 Valerie Maltais DSB 8 O 3:59.88

6 210 Isabelle Weidemann DSA 10 I 4:01.32

7 255 Antoinette Rijpma - de Jong DSA 6 I 4:02.11

8 232 Momoka Horikawa DA2 4 O 4:02.34 PB TRC

9 204 Ivanie Blondin DSB 10 O 4:05.44

10 236 Ayano Sato DSA 7 I 4:06.23

11 213 Mei Han DSA 7 O 4:06.78

12 266 Magdalena Czyszczon DSA 5 O 4:07.31

13 259 Sofie Karoline Haugen DSA 2 O 4:09.61

14 277 Mia Kilburg DSB 2 I 4:11.57

15 216 Binyu Yang DN1 4 I 4:13.71

16 241 Nadezhda Morozova DSA 6 O 4:14.25

17 202 Sandrine Tas DSA 3 I 4:14.65

18 235 Yuna Onodera DSA 1 I 4:15.57

19 229 Michelle Uhrig DSA 1 O 4:19.15

20 271 Kaitlyn McGregor DSA 3 O 4:19.97

1. Result 3000m Women

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

2 to 5 March 2023
Thialf - Heerenveen

Starter: Stefan Herrmann (GER)Referee: Berri de Jonge (NED)

Print: 11/23/2024 9:28:21 AMFrom 3/2/2023 6:20:00 PM to 3/2/2023 7:13:52 PM

Assistant: 



1. Race Result 3000m Women

wt 235 Yuna Onodera DSA 4:10.46 4:15.57

rd 229 Michelle Uhrig DSA 4:08.27 4:19.15
1

Name Cat PB Time

200m 20.52 (20.52)

600m 52.02 (31.50)

1000m 1:23.95 (31.93)

1400m 1:56.69 (32.74)

1800m 2:30.08 (33.39)

2200m 3:04.22 (34.14)

2600m 3:39.23 (35.01)

3000m 4:15.57 (36.34)

Yuna Onodera Michelle Uhrig

200m 20.83 (20.83)

600m 53.06 (32.23)

1000m 1:25.36 (32.30)

1400m 1:57.96 (32.60)

1800m 2:31.45 (33.49)

2200m 3:06.35 (34.90)

2600m 3:42.32 (35.97)

3000m 4:19.15 (36.83)

Info

wt 277 Mia Kilburg DSB 4:01.98 4:11.57

rd 259 Sofie Karoline Haugen DSA 4:02.66 4:09.61
2

Name Cat PB Time

200m 20.44 (20.44)

600m 52.13 (31.69)

1000m 1:24.17 (32.04)

1400m 1:56.15 (31.98)

1800m 2:28.33 (32.18)

2200m 3:01.33 (33.00)

2600m 3:35.58 (34.25)

3000m 4:11.57 (35.99)

Mia Kilburg Sofie Karoline Haugen

200m 21.44 (21.44)

600m 53.17 (31.73)

1000m 1:25.31 (32.14)

1400m 1:57.00 (31.69)

1800m 2:29.02 (32.02)

2200m 3:01.77 (32.75)

2600m 3:35.47 (33.70)

3000m 4:09.61 (34.14)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/2/2023 6:20:00 PM to 3/2/2023 7:13:52 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:21 AM

Referee: Berri de Jonge (NED) Assistant: Starter: Stefan Herrmann (GER)



wt 202 Sandrine Tas DSA 4:08.23 4:14.65

rd 271 Kaitlyn McGregor DSA 4:07.99 4:19.97
3

Name Cat PB Time

200m 20.66 (20.66)

600m 52.27 (31.61)

1000m 1:24.17 (31.90)

1400m 1:56.85 (32.68)

1800m 2:30.35 (33.50)

2200m 3:04.93 (34.58)

2600m 3:39.55 (34.62)

3000m 4:14.65 (35.10)

Sandrine Tas Kaitlyn McGregor

200m 20.87 (20.87)

600m 52.08 (31.21)

1000m 1:23.97 (31.89)

1400m 1:56.72 (32.75)

1800m 2:30.59 (33.87)

2200m 3:05.31 (34.72)

2600m 3:41.63 (36.32)

3000m 4:19.97 (38.34)

Info

wt 216 Binyu Yang DN1 4:08.51 4:13.71

rd 232 Momoka Horikawa DA2 4:04.72 4:02.34
4

Name Cat PB Time

200m 20.73 (20.73)

600m 52.50 (31.77)

1000m 1:24.74 (32.24)

1400m 1:57.34 (32.60)

1800m 2:30.55 (33.21)

2200m 3:04.27 (33.72)

2600m 3:38.58 (34.31)

3000m 4:13.71 (35.13)

Binyu Yang Momoka Horikawa

200m 20.54 (20.54)

600m 51.48 (30.94)

1000m 1:22.76 (31.28)

1400m 1:54.22 (31.46)

1800m 2:25.94 (31.72)

2200m 2:57.76 (31.82)

2600m 3:29.82 (32.06)

3000m 4:02.34 (32.52)

Info

PB TRC

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/2/2023 6:20:00 PM to 3/2/2023 7:13:52 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:21 AM

Referee: Berri de Jonge (NED) Assistant: Starter: Stefan Herrmann (GER)



wt 256 Irene Schouten DSB 3:52.89 3:57.40

rd 266 Magdalena Czyszczon DSA 4:05.32 4:07.31
5

Name Cat PB Time

200m 19.76 (19.76)

600m 50.18 (30.42)

1000m 1:21.34 (31.16)

1400m 1:52.51 (31.17)

1800m 2:23.78 (31.27)

2200m 2:54.97 (31.19)

2600m 3:26.15 (31.18)

3000m 3:57.40 (31.25)

Irene Schouten Magdalena Czyszczon

200m 20.78 (20.78)

600m 51.56 (30.78)

1000m 1:22.72 (31.16)

1400m 1:54.92 (32.20)

1800m 2:27.56 (32.64)

2200m 3:00.59 (33.03)

2600m 3:34.04 (33.45)

3000m 4:07.31 (33.27)

Info

wt 255 Antoinette Rijpma - de Jong DSA 3:55.19 4:02.11

rd 241 Nadezhda Morozova DSA 3:59.64 4:14.25
6

Name Cat PB Time

200m 19.71 (19.71)

600m 49.65 (29.94)

1000m 1:20.01 (30.36)

1400m 1:51.24 (31.23)

1800m 2:23.28 (32.04)

2200m 2:55.92 (32.64)

2600m 3:28.92 (33.00)

3000m 4:02.11 (33.19)

Antoinette Rijpma - de Jong Nadezhda Morozova

200m 20.18 (20.18)

600m 50.93 (30.75)

1000m 1:22.63 (31.70)

1400m 1:55.23 (32.60)

1800m 2:28.83 (33.60)

2200m 3:03.07 (34.24)

2600m 3:38.10 (35.03)

3000m 4:14.25 (36.15)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/2/2023 6:20:00 PM to 3/2/2023 7:13:52 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:21 AM

Referee: Berri de Jonge (NED) Assistant: Starter: Stefan Herrmann (GER)



wt 236 Ayano Sato DSA 3:59.79 4:06.23

rd 213 Mei Han DSA 3:58.76 4:06.78
7

Name Cat PB Time

200m 19.99 (19.99)

600m 51.27 (31.28)

1000m 1:22.30 (31.03)

1400m 1:53.80 (31.50)

1800m 2:25.82 (32.02)

2200m 2:58.79 (32.97)

2600m 3:32.44 (33.65)

3000m 4:06.23 (33.79)

Ayano Sato Mei Han

200m 20.41 (20.41)

600m 51.61 (31.20)

1000m 1:23.25 (31.64)

1400m 1:55.19 (31.94)

1800m 2:27.73 (32.54)

2200m 3:00.73 (33.00)

2600m 3:33.82 (33.09)

3000m 4:06.78 (32.96)

Info

wt 263 Ragne Wiklund DN4 3:55.51 3:56.86

rd 207 Valerie Maltais DSB 3:59.22 3:59.88
8

Name Cat PB Time

200m 20.01 (20.01)

600m 50.56 (30.55)

1000m 1:21.44 (30.88)

1400m 1:52.38 (30.94)

1800m 2:23.20 (30.82)

2200m 2:54.16 (30.96)

2600m 3:25.26 (31.10)

3000m 3:56.86 (31.60)

Ragne Wiklund Valerie Maltais

200m 19.87 (19.87)

600m 50.20 (30.33)

1000m 1:21.31 (31.11)

1400m 1:52.39 (31.08)

1800m 2:23.68 (31.29)

2200m 2:55.02 (31.34)

2600m 3:27.11 (32.09)

3000m 3:59.88 (32.77)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/2/2023 6:20:00 PM to 3/2/2023 7:13:52 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:21 AM

Referee: Berri de Jonge (NED) Assistant: Starter: Stefan Herrmann (GER)



wt 247 Joy Beune DSA 3:57.09 3:59.18

rd 221 Martina Sáblíková DSB 3:52.02 3:58.35
9

Name Cat PB Time

200m 19.84 (19.84)

600m 49.87 (30.03)

1000m 1:20.45 (30.58)

1400m 1:51.50 (31.05)

1800m 2:22.66 (31.16)

2200m 2:54.24 (31.58)

2600m 3:26.22 (31.98)

3000m 3:59.18 (32.96)

Joy Beune Martina Sáblíková

200m 20.33 (20.33)

600m 50.95 (30.62)

1000m 1:21.54 (30.59)

1400m 1:52.65 (31.11)

1800m 2:23.61 (30.96)

2200m 2:55.02 (31.41)

2600m 3:26.53 (31.51)

3000m 3:58.35 (31.82)

Info

wt 210 Isabelle Weidemann DSA 3:55.33 4:01.32

rd 204 Ivanie Blondin DSB 3:56.88 4:05.44
10

Name Cat PB Time

200m 20.33 (20.33)

600m 51.24 (30.91)

1000m 1:22.38 (31.14)

1400m 1:53.50 (31.12)

1800m 2:24.92 (31.42)

2200m 2:56.54 (31.62)

2600m 3:28.70 (32.16)

3000m 4:01.32 (32.62)

Isabelle Weidemann Ivanie Blondin

200m 20.12 (20.12)

600m 51.26 (31.14)

1000m 1:22.92 (31.66)

1400m 1:54.66 (31.74)

1800m 2:26.81 (32.15)

2200m 2:59.23 (32.42)

2600m 3:32.03 (32.80)

3000m 4:05.44 (33.41)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/2/2023 6:20:00 PM to 3/2/2023 7:13:52 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:21 AM

Referee: Berri de Jonge (NED) Assistant: Starter: Stefan Herrmann (GER)



Pos Name Cat Pair Lane Time Info Points

1 84 Patrick Roest HSA 9 O 6:08.94

2 41 Davide Ghiotto HSA 8 I 6:11.12

3 2 Bart Swings HSB 9 I 6:13.06

4 72 Jorrit Bergsma HSB 4 I 6:13.51

5 73 Marcel Bosker HSA 3 I 6:15.35

6 47 Seitaro Ichinohe HSA 8 O 6:21.41

7 96 Sverre Lunde Pedersen HSA 1 O 6:21.83

8 90 Hallgeir Engebråten HN4 7 O 6:22.44

9 91 Sigurd Henriksen HA1 5 I 6:24.64

10 56 Ryosuke Tsuchiya HSA 10 I 6:25.40

11 37 Felix Rijhnen HSB 5 O 6:25.65

12 108 Ethan Cepuran HN4 6 O 6:26.09

13 9 Graeme Fish HSA 10 O 6:26.17

14 109 Casey Dawson HN3 6 I 6:26.28

15 42 Andrea Giovannini HSA 4 O 6:26.52

16 55 Riku Tsuchiya HSA 7 I 6:26.98

17 4 Jordan Belchos HSB 2 I 6:28.54

18 5 Ted-Jan Bloemen HSB 1 I 6:28.99

19 29 Timothy Loubineaud HSA 2 O 6:36.53

20 59 Vitaliy Chshigolev HSA 3 O 6:37.55

2. Result 5000m Men

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

2 to 5 March 2023
Thialf - Heerenveen

Starter: Yong-Seok Oh (KOR)Referee: Susan Sandvig-Shobe (USA)

Print: 11/23/2024 9:28:21 AMFrom 3/2/2023 7:35:00 PM to 3/2/2023 9:03:12 PM

Assistant: 



2. Race Result 5000m Men

wt 5 Ted-Jan Bloemen HSB 6:01.86 6:28.99

rd 96 Sverre Lunde Pedersen HSA 6:07.16 6:21.83
1

Name Cat PB Time

200m 18.92 (18.92)

600m 48.55 (29.63)

1000m 1:18.48 (29.93)

1400m 1:48.60 (30.12)

1800m 2:18.69 (30.09)

2200m 2:49.20 (30.51)

2600m 3:20.04 (30.84)

3000m 3:50.69 (30.65)

3400m 4:21.86 (31.17)

3800m 4:53.37 (31.51)

4200m 5:24.49 (31.12)

4600m 5:56.50 (32.01)

5000m 6:28.99 (32.49)

Ted-Jan Bloemen Sverre Lunde Pedersen

200m 19.00 (19.00)

600m 48.68 (29.68)

1000m 1:18.50 (29.82)

1400m 1:48.48 (29.98)

1800m 2:18.73 (30.25)

2200m 2:48.79 (30.06)

2600m 3:18.97 (30.18)

3000m 3:49.39 (30.42)

3400m 4:19.81 (30.42)

3800m 4:49.96 (30.15)

4200m 5:20.16 (30.20)

4600m 5:50.74 (30.58)

5000m 6:21.83 (31.09)

Info

wt 4 Jordan Belchos HSB 6:12.07 6:28.54

rd 29 Timothy Loubineaud HSA 6:14.96 6:36.53
2

Name Cat PB Time

200m 19.30 (19.30)

600m 48.56 (29.26)

1000m 1:18.30 (29.74)

1400m 1:48.39 (30.09)

1800m 2:18.43 (30.04)

2200m 2:48.74 (30.31)

2600m 3:19.15 (30.41)

3000m 3:49.93 (30.78)

3400m 4:20.95 (31.02)

3800m 4:52.05 (31.10)

4200m 5:23.48 (31.43)

4600m 5:55.82 (32.34)

5000m 6:28.54 (32.72)

Jordan Belchos Timothy Loubineaud

200m 25.92 (25.92)

600m 55.35 (29.43)

1000m 1:24.41 (29.06)

1400m 1:54.12 (29.71)

1800m 2:24.09 (29.97)

2200m 2:54.49 (30.40)

2600m 3:25.13 (30.64)

3000m 3:56.02 (30.89)

3400m 4:27.70 (31.68)

3800m 4:59.53 (31.83)

4200m 5:31.66 (32.13)

4600m 6:04.01 (32.35)

5000m 6:36.53 (32.52)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/2/2023 7:35:00 PM to 3/2/2023 9:03:12 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:21 AM

Referee: Susan Sandvig-Shobe (USA) Assistant: Starter: Yong-Seok Oh (KOR)



wt 73 Marcel Bosker HSA 6:08.90 6:15.35

rd 59 Vitaliy Chshigolev HSA 6:16.90 6:37.55
3

Name Cat PB Time

200m 19.11 (19.11)

600m 49.17 (30.06)

1000m 1:19.12 (29.95)

1400m 1:48.86 (29.74)

1800m 2:18.71 (29.85)

2200m 2:48.35 (29.64)

2600m 3:17.83 (29.48)

3000m 3:47.41 (29.58)

3400m 4:17.24 (29.83)

3800m 4:46.92 (29.68)

4200m 5:16.49 (29.57)

4600m 5:45.94 (29.45)

5000m 6:15.35 (29.41)

Marcel Bosker Vitaliy Chshigolev

200m 19.44 (19.44)

600m 49.90 (30.46)

1000m 1:20.89 (30.99)

1400m 1:51.54 (30.65)

1800m 2:22.08 (30.54)

2200m 2:52.77 (30.69)

2600m 3:23.56 (30.79)

3000m 3:54.55 (30.99)

3400m 4:25.59 (31.04)

3800m 4:57.36 (31.77)

4200m 5:29.71 (32.35)

4600m 6:03.16 (33.45)

5000m 6:37.55 (34.39)

Info

wt 72 Jorrit Bergsma HSB 6:06.93 6:13.51

rd 42 Andrea Giovannini HSA 6:08.80 6:26.52
4

Name Cat PB Time

200m 18.95 (18.95)

600m 48.15 (29.20)

1000m 1:17.37 (29.22)

1400m 1:46.89 (29.52)

1800m 2:16.40 (29.51)

2200m 2:45.90 (29.50)

2600m 3:15.40 (29.50)

3000m 3:44.85 (29.45)

3400m 4:14.54 (29.69)

3800m 4:44.31 (29.77)

4200m 5:13.86 (29.55)

4600m 5:43.33 (29.47)

5000m 6:13.51 (30.18)

Jorrit Bergsma Andrea Giovannini

200m 18.99 (18.99)

600m 48.37 (29.38)

1000m 1:18.04 (29.67)

1400m 1:48.15 (30.11)

1800m 2:18.22 (30.07)

2200m 2:48.40 (30.18)

2600m 3:18.87 (30.47)

3000m 3:49.64 (30.77)

3400m 4:20.59 (30.95)

3800m 4:51.76 (31.17)

4200m 5:23.16 (31.40)

4600m 5:54.74 (31.58)

5000m 6:26.52 (31.78)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/2/2023 7:35:00 PM to 3/2/2023 9:03:12 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:21 AM

Referee: Susan Sandvig-Shobe (USA) Assistant: Starter: Yong-Seok Oh (KOR)



wt 91 Sigurd Henriksen HA1 6:13.84 6:24.64

rd 37 Felix Rijhnen HSB 6:12.11 6:25.65
5

Name Cat PB Time

200m 19.44 (19.44)

600m 48.42 (28.98)

1000m 1:17.59 (29.17)

1400m 1:47.21 (29.62)

1800m 2:17.10 (29.89)

2200m 2:47.03 (29.93)

2600m 3:17.19 (30.16)

3000m 3:47.60 (30.41)

3400m 4:18.04 (30.44)

3800m 4:48.87 (30.83)

4200m 5:20.34 (31.47)

4600m 5:52.21 (31.87)

5000m 6:24.64 (32.43)

Sigurd Henriksen Felix Rijhnen

200m 19.70 (19.70)

600m 49.10 (29.40)

1000m 1:18.51 (29.41)

1400m 1:48.13 (29.62)

1800m 2:18.05 (29.92)

2200m 2:48.13 (30.08)

2600m 3:18.35 (30.22)

3000m 3:48.89 (30.54)

3400m 4:19.87 (30.98)

3800m 4:51.07 (31.20)

4200m 5:22.33 (31.26)

4600m 5:53.87 (31.54)

5000m 6:25.65 (31.78)

Info

wt 109 Casey Dawson HN3 6:10.80 6:26.28

rd 108 Ethan Cepuran HN4 6:12.37 6:26.09
6

Name Cat PB Time

200m 20.01 (20.01)

600m 50.27 (30.26)

1000m 1:20.04 (29.77)

1400m 1:49.90 (29.86)

1800m 2:19.37 (29.47)

2200m 2:49.09 (29.72)

2600m 3:18.95 (29.86)

3000m 3:48.82 (29.87)

3400m 4:19.11 (30.29)

3800m 4:50.04 (30.93)

4200m 5:21.56 (31.52)

4600m 5:53.80 (32.24)

5000m 6:26.28 (32.48)

Casey Dawson Ethan Cepuran

200m 20.08 (20.08)

600m 50.51 (30.43)

1000m 1:20.18 (29.67)

1400m 1:50.10 (29.92)

1800m 2:19.89 (29.79)

2200m 2:49.79 (29.90)

2600m 3:19.78 (29.99)

3000m 3:49.94 (30.16)

3400m 4:20.37 (30.43)

3800m 4:51.01 (30.64)

4200m 5:22.29 (31.28)

4600m 5:53.61 (31.32)

5000m 6:26.09 (32.48)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/2/2023 7:35:00 PM to 3/2/2023 9:03:12 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:21 AM

Referee: Susan Sandvig-Shobe (USA) Assistant: Starter: Yong-Seok Oh (KOR)



wt 55 Riku Tsuchiya HSA 6:14.01 6:26.98

rd 90 Hallgeir Engebråten HN4 6:09.21 6:22.44
7

Name Cat PB Time

200m 19.38 (19.38)

600m 49.19 (29.81)

1000m 1:18.71 (29.52)

1400m 1:48.39 (29.68)

1800m 2:18.22 (29.83)

2200m 2:48.30 (30.08)

2600m 3:18.62 (30.32)

3000m 3:49.44 (30.82)

3400m 4:20.82 (31.38)

3800m 4:52.24 (31.42)

4200m 5:23.81 (31.57)

4600m 5:55.25 (31.44)

5000m 6:26.98 (31.73)

Riku Tsuchiya Hallgeir Engebråten

200m 19.48 (19.48)

600m 48.70 (29.22)

1000m 1:17.85 (29.15)

1400m 1:47.18 (29.33)

1800m 2:16.56 (29.38)

2200m 2:45.99 (29.43)

2600m 3:15.67 (29.68)

3000m 3:45.62 (29.95)

3400m 4:15.87 (30.25)

3800m 4:46.63 (30.76)

4200m 5:17.94 (31.31)

4600m 5:49.91 (31.97)

5000m 6:22.44 (32.53)

Info

wt 41 Davide Ghiotto HSA 6:07.27 6:11.12

rd 47 Seitaro Ichinohe HSA 6:12.80 6:21.41
8

Name Cat PB Time

200m 18.92 (18.92)

600m 47.43 (28.51)

1000m 1:16.21 (28.78)

1400m 1:45.06 (28.85)

1800m 2:13.83 (28.77)

2200m 2:42.37 (28.54)

2600m 3:11.02 (28.65)

3000m 3:40.02 (29.00)

3400m 4:09.42 (29.40)

3800m 4:39.17 (29.75)

4200m 5:09.32 (30.15)

4600m 5:39.76 (30.44)

5000m 6:11.12 (31.36)

Davide Ghiotto Seitaro Ichinohe

200m 19.09 (19.09)

600m 48.63 (29.54)

1000m 1:17.88 (29.25)

1400m 1:47.39 (29.51)

1800m 2:17.08 (29.69)

2200m 2:46.69 (29.61)

2600m 3:16.53 (29.84)

3000m 3:46.43 (29.90)

3400m 4:16.62 (30.19)

3800m 4:46.98 (30.36)

4200m 5:18.08 (31.10)

4600m 5:49.81 (31.73)

5000m 6:21.41 (31.60)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/2/2023 7:35:00 PM to 3/2/2023 9:03:12 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:21 AM

Referee: Susan Sandvig-Shobe (USA) Assistant: Starter: Yong-Seok Oh (KOR)



wt 2 Bart Swings HSB 6:08.76 6:13.06

rd 84 Patrick Roest HSA 6:03.70 6:08.94
9

Name Cat PB Time

200m 18.79 (18.79)

600m 47.38 (28.59)

1000m 1:16.31 (28.93)

1400m 1:45.45 (29.14)

1800m 2:14.67 (29.22)

2200m 2:43.94 (29.27)

2600m 3:13.40 (29.46)

3000m 3:42.65 (29.25)

3400m 4:12.11 (29.46)

3800m 4:41.48 (29.37)

4200m 5:11.39 (29.91)

4600m 5:41.80 (30.41)

5000m 6:13.06 (31.26)

Bart Swings Patrick Roest

200m 18.70 (18.70)

600m 47.07 (28.37)

1000m 1:16.08 (29.01)

1400m 1:45.11 (29.03)

1800m 2:14.16 (29.05)

2200m 2:43.19 (29.03)

2600m 3:12.11 (28.92)

3000m 3:41.10 (28.99)

3400m 4:10.36 (29.26)

3800m 4:39.54 (29.18)

4200m 5:08.92 (29.38)

4600m 5:38.63 (29.71)

5000m 6:08.94 (30.31)

Info

wt 56 Ryosuke Tsuchiya HSA 6:14.78 6:25.40

rd 9 Graeme Fish HSA 6:06.32 6:26.17
10

Name Cat PB Time

200m 19.39 (19.39)

600m 49.94 (30.55)

1000m 1:20.22 (30.28)

1400m 1:50.80 (30.58)

1800m 2:21.31 (30.51)

2200m 2:52.06 (30.75)

2600m 3:22.67 (30.61)

3000m 3:53.44 (30.77)

3400m 4:23.85 (30.41)

3800m 4:54.37 (30.52)

4200m 5:24.62 (30.25)

4600m 5:54.88 (30.26)

5000m 6:25.40 (30.52)

Ryosuke Tsuchiya Graeme Fish

200m 19.69 (19.69)

600m 49.74 (30.05)

1000m 1:19.99 (30.25)

1400m 1:50.36 (30.37)

1800m 2:20.75 (30.39)

2200m 2:51.12 (30.37)

2600m 3:21.61 (30.49)

3000m 3:52.22 (30.61)

3400m 4:22.85 (30.63)

3800m 4:53.52 (30.67)

4200m 5:24.37 (30.85)

4600m 5:55.23 (30.86)

5000m 6:26.17 (30.94)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/2/2023 7:35:00 PM to 3/2/2023 9:03:12 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:21 AM

Referee: Susan Sandvig-Shobe (USA) Assistant: Starter: Yong-Seok Oh (KOR)



Pos Name Cat Pair Lane Time Info Points

1 321 Canada T 3 I 1:26.29

2 328 USA T 4 I 1:26.58

3 322 China T 3 O 1:27.86

4 324 Kazakhstan T 2 I 1:28.32

5 326 Netherlands T 1 I 1:29.01

6 327 Poland T 4 O 1:29.18

7 323 Germany T 2 O 1:31.56

3. Result Team Sprint Women

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

2 to 5 March 2023
Thialf - Heerenveen

Starter: Stefan Herrmann (GER)Referee: Berri de Jonge (NED)

Print: 11/23/2024 9:28:22 AMFrom 3/2/2023 9:25:00 PM to 3/2/2023 9:35:24 PM

Assistant: 



3. Race Result Team Sprint Women

wt 326 Netherlands T 1:29.01

rd
1

Name Cat PB Time

200m 17.86 (17.86)

400m 31.01 (13.15)

600m 44.57 (13.56)

800m 58.76 (14.19)

1000m 1:13.55 (14.79)

1200m 1:29.01 (15.46)

Netherlands

m

Info

wt 324 Kazakhstan T 1:28.32

rd 323 Germany T 1:31.56
2

Name Cat PB Time

200m 18.84 (18.84)

400m 32.35 (13.51)

600m 45.68 (13.33)

800m 59.44 (13.76)

1000m 1:13.55 (14.11)

1200m 1:28.32 (14.77)

Kazakhstan Germany

200m 18.50 (18.50)

400m 32.18 (13.68)

600m 46.07 (13.89)

800m 1:00.41 (14.34)

1000m 1:15.51 (15.10)

1200m 1:31.56 (16.05)

Info

wt 321 Canada T 1:26.29

rd 322 China T 1:27.86
3

Name Cat PB Time

200m 18.08 (18.08)

400m 31.44 (13.36)

600m 44.55 (13.11)

800m 57.97 (13.42)

1000m 1:11.88 (13.91)

1200m 1:26.29 (14.41)

Canada China

200m 18.24 (18.24)

400m 31.74 (13.50)

600m 45.12 (13.38)

800m 58.87 (13.75)

1000m 1:13.04 (14.17)

1200m 1:27.86 (14.82)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/2/2023 9:25:00 PM to 3/2/2023 9:35:24 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:22 AM

Referee: Berri de Jonge (NED) Assistant: Starter: Stefan Herrmann (GER)



wt 328 USA T 1:26.58

rd 327 Poland T 1:29.18
4

Name Cat PB Time

200m 18.14 (18.14)

400m 31.67 (13.53)

600m 44.79 (13.12)

800m 58.19 (13.40)

1000m 1:12.06 (13.87)

1200m 1:26.58 (14.52)

USA Poland

200m 18.61 (18.61)

400m 32.39 (13.78)

600m 46.17 (13.78)

800m 1:00.34 (14.17)

1000m 1:14.63 (14.29)

1200m 1:29.18 (14.55)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/2/2023 9:25:00 PM to 3/2/2023 9:35:24 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:22 AM

Referee: Berri de Jonge (NED) Assistant: Starter: Stefan Herrmann (GER)



Pos Name Cat Pair Lane Time Info Points

1 301 Canada T 3 O 1:19.26

2 305 Netherlands T 4 O 1:19.67

3 306 Norway T 4 I 1:19.80

4 307 Poland T 3 I 1:20.21

5 303 Germany T 1 O 1:21.01

6 308 USA T 1 I 1:21.02

7 304 Kazakhstan T 2 O 1:22.90

302 China T 2 I DNF

4. Result Team Sprint Men

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

2 to 5 March 2023
Thialf - Heerenveen

Starter: Sergey Avdeyev (KAZ)Referee: Susan Sandvig-Shobe (USA)

Print: 11/23/2024 9:28:22 AMFrom 3/2/2023 9:42:00 PM to 3/2/2023 9:52:53 PM

Assistant: 



4. Race Result Team Sprint Men

wt 308 USA T 1:21.02

rd 303 Germany T 1:21.01
1

Name Cat PB Time

200m 16.90 (16.90)

400m 28.93 (12.03)

600m 41.12 (12.19)

800m 53.91 (12.79)

1000m 1:07.20 (13.29)

1200m 1:21.02 (13.82)

USA Germany

200m 16.64 (16.64)

400m 29.04 (12.40)

600m 41.36 (12.32)

800m 54.01 (12.65)

1000m 1:07.15 (13.14)

1200m 1:21.01 (13.86)

Info

wt 302 China T DNF

rd 304 Kazakhstan T 1:22.90
2

Name Cat PB Time

200m 16.69 (16.69)

China Kazakhstan

200m 17.21 (17.21)

400m 30.17 (12.96)

600m 42.68 (12.51)

800m 55.64 (12.96)

1000m 1:09.01 (13.37)

1200m 1:22.90 (13.89)

Info

wt 307 Poland T 1:20.21

rd 301 Canada T 1:19.26
3

Name Cat PB Time

200m 16.26 (16.26)

400m 28.52 (12.26)

600m 40.80 (12.28)

800m 53.56 (12.76)

1000m 1:06.62 (13.06)

1200m 1:20.21 (13.59)

Poland Canada

200m 16.38 (16.38)

400m 28.59 (12.21)

600m 40.80 (12.21)

800m 53.24 (12.44)

1000m 1:05.99 (12.75)

1200m 1:19.26 (13.27)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/2/2023 9:42:00 PM to 3/2/2023 9:52:53 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:22 AM

Referee: Susan Sandvig-Shobe (USA) Assistant: Starter: Sergey Avdeyev (KAZ)



wt 306 Norway T 1:19.80

rd 305 Netherlands T 1:19.67
4

Name Cat PB Time

200m 16.36 (16.36)

400m 28.59 (12.23)

600m 40.76 (12.17)

800m 53.46 (12.70)

1000m 1:06.44 (12.98)

1200m 1:19.80 (13.36)

Norway Netherlands

200m 16.70 (16.70)

400m 28.80 (12.10)

600m 40.89 (12.09)

800m 53.36 (12.47)

1000m 1:06.27 (12.91)

1200m 1:19.67 (13.40)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/2/2023 9:42:00 PM to 3/2/2023 9:52:53 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:22 AM

Referee: Susan Sandvig-Shobe (USA) Assistant: Starter: Sergey Avdeyev (KAZ)



Pos Name Cat Pair Lane Time Info Points

1 421 Canada T 3 I 2:54.58

2 424 Japan T 4 O 2:57.30

3 430 USA T 3 O 3:00.39

4 422 China T 2 I 3:00.99

5 428 Norway T 1 O 3:01.13

6 429 Poland T 2 O 3:03.84

7 423 Germany T 1 I 3:08.88

427 Netherlands T 4 I DQ

5. Result Team Pursuit Women

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

2 to 5 March 2023
Thialf - Heerenveen

Starter: André de Vries (NED)Referee: Berri de Jonge (NED)

Print: 11/23/2024 9:28:22 AMFrom 3/3/2023 7:05:00 PM to 3/3/2023 7:27:11 PM

Assistant: Melanie Symalla (GER)



5. Race Result Team Pursuit Women

wt 423 Germany T 3:08.88

rd 428 Norway T 3:01.13
1

Name Cat PB Time

200m 19.47 (19.47)

400m 34.06 (14.59)

600m 48.49 (14.43)

800m 1:03.14 (14.65)

1000m 1:18.05 (14.91)

1200m 1:33.24 (15.19)

1400m 1:48.53 (15.29)

1600m 2:04.12 (15.59)

1800m 2:20.08 (15.96)

2000m 2:36.25 (16.17)

2200m 2:52.48 (16.23)

2400m 3:08.88 (16.40)

Germany Norway

200m 19.84 (19.84)

400m 34.28 (14.44)

600m 48.35 (14.07)

800m 1:02.46 (14.11)

1000m 1:16.68 (14.22)

1200m 1:31.03 (14.35)

1400m 1:45.62 (14.59)

1600m 2:00.42 (14.80)

1800m 2:15.42 (15.00)

2000m 2:30.54 (15.12)

2200m 2:45.75 (15.21)

2400m 3:01.13 (15.38)

Info

wt 422 China T 3:00.99

rd 429 Poland T 3:03.84
2

Name Cat PB Time

200m 19.43 (19.43)

400m 33.77 (14.34)

600m 47.79 (14.02)

800m 1:02.01 (14.22)

1000m 1:16.37 (14.36)

1200m 1:30.89 (14.52)

1400m 1:45.59 (14.70)

1600m 2:00.29 (14.70)

1800m 2:15.15 (14.86)

2000m 2:30.22 (15.07)

2200m 2:45.51 (15.29)

2400m 3:00.99 (15.48)

China Poland

200m 19.62 (19.62)

400m 34.09 (14.47)

600m 48.34 (14.25)

800m 1:02.59 (14.25)

1000m 1:16.93 (14.34)

1200m 1:31.44 (14.51)

1400m 1:46.20 (14.76)

1600m 2:01.31 (15.11)

1800m 2:16.71 (15.40)

2000m 2:32.29 (15.58)

2200m 2:47.99 (15.70)

2400m 3:03.84 (15.85)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/3/2023 7:05:00 PM to 3/3/2023 7:27:11 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:22 AM

Referee: Berri de Jonge (NED) Assistant: Melanie Symalla (GER) Starter: André de Vries (NED)



wt 421 Canada T 2:54.58

rd 430 USA T 3:00.39
3

Name Cat PB Time

200m 19.12 (19.12)

400m 33.21 (14.09)

600m 46.96 (13.75)

800m 1:00.86 (13.90)

1000m 1:14.74 (13.88)

1200m 1:28.73 (13.99)

1400m 1:42.96 (14.23)

1600m 1:57.06 (14.10)

1800m 2:11.21 (14.15)

2000m 2:25.55 (14.34)

2200m 2:40.00 (14.45)

2400m 2:54.58 (14.58)

Canada USA

200m 19.17 (19.17)

400m 33.21 (14.04)

600m 47.00 (13.79)

800m 1:01.04 (14.04)

1000m 1:15.38 (14.34)

1200m 1:29.92 (14.54)

1400m 1:44.62 (14.70)

1600m 1:59.37 (14.75)

1800m 2:14.31 (14.94)

2000m 2:29.46 (15.15)

2200m 2:44.78 (15.32)

2400m 3:00.39 (15.61)

Info

wt 427 Netherlands T DQ

rd 424 Japan T 2:57.30
4

Name Cat PB Time

200m 18.81 (18.81)

400m 32.72 (13.91)

600m 46.36 (13.64)

800m 1:00.06 (13.70)

1000m 1:13.91 (13.85)

1200m 1:27.78 (13.87)

1400m 1:41.70 (13.92)

1600m 1:55.71 (14.01)

1800m 2:09.74 (14.03)

2000m 2:23.92 (14.18)

2200m 2:38.24 (14.32)

2400m 2:52.65 (14.41)

Netherlands Japan

200m 18.45 (18.45)

400m 32.44 (13.99)

600m 46.18 (13.74)

800m 1:00.19 (14.01)

1000m 1:14.57 (14.38)

1200m 1:28.95 (14.38)

1400m 1:43.39 (14.44)

1600m 1:57.91 (14.52)

1800m 2:12.49 (14.58)

2000m 2:27.17 (14.68)

2200m 2:42.14 (14.97)

2400m 2:57.30 (15.16)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/3/2023 7:05:00 PM to 3/3/2023 7:27:11 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:22 AM

Referee: Berri de Jonge (NED) Assistant: Melanie Symalla (GER) Starter: André de Vries (NED)



Pos Name Cat Pair Lane Time Info Points

1 407 Netherlands T 4 O 3:38.26

2 401 Canada T 3 O 3:38.43

3 408 Norway T 3 I 3:40.93

4 403 Italy T 2 I 3:42.69

5 404 Japan T 1 I 3:43.67

6 409 Poland T 2 O 3:51.35

7 410 USA T 4 I 3:58.10

402 Denmark T 1 O DNF

6. Result Team Pursuit Men

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

2 to 5 March 2023
Thialf - Heerenveen

Starter: Yong-Seok Oh (KOR)Referee: Susan Sandvig-Shobe (USA)

Print: 11/23/2024 9:28:22 AMFrom 3/3/2023 7:30:00 PM to 3/3/2023 7:49:54 PM

Assistant: Trevis Boyd (CAN)



6. Race Result Team Pursuit Men

wt 404 Japan T 3:43.67

rd 402 Denmark T DNF
1

Name Cat PB Time

200m 18.33 (18.33)

400m 31.88 (13.55)

600m 45.15 (13.27)

800m 58.42 (13.27)

1000m 1:11.85 (13.43)

1200m 1:25.17 (13.32)

1400m 1:38.57 (13.40)

1600m 1:52.03 (13.46)

1800m 2:05.66 (13.63)

2000m 2:19.57 (13.91)

2200m 2:33.38 (13.81)

2400m 2:47.63 (14.25)

2600m 3:01.70 (14.07)

2800m 3:15.64 (13.94)

3000m 3:29.64 (14.00)

3200m 3:43.67 (14.03)

Japan Denmark

200m 19.64 (19.64)

400m 34.21 (14.57)

600m 48.38 (14.17)

800m 1:02.54 (14.16)

1000m 1:16.69 (14.15)

1200m 1:30.86 (14.17)

1400m 1:45.02 (14.16)

1600m 1:59.08 (14.06)

1800m 2:13.20 (14.12)

2000m 2:27.29 (14.09)

2200m 2:56.91 (29.62)

2400m 3:15.98 (19.07)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/3/2023 7:30:00 PM to 3/3/2023 7:49:54 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:22 AM

Referee: Susan Sandvig-Shobe (USA) Assistant: Trevis Boyd (CAN) Starter: Yong-Seok Oh (KOR)



wt 403 Italy T 3:42.69

rd 409 Poland T 3:51.35
2

Name Cat PB Time

200m 18.24 (18.24)

400m 31.77 (13.53)

600m 45.24 (13.47)

800m 58.73 (13.49)

1000m 1:12.32 (13.59)

1200m 1:25.70 (13.38)

1400m 1:39.12 (13.42)

1600m 1:52.59 (13.47)

1800m 2:06.09 (13.50)

2000m 2:19.79 (13.70)

2200m 2:33.41 (13.62)

2400m 2:46.97 (13.56)

2600m 3:00.72 (13.75)

2800m 3:14.59 (13.87)

3000m 3:28.54 (13.95)

3200m 3:42.69 (14.15)

Italy Poland

200m 18.29 (18.29)

400m 31.79 (13.50)

600m 45.12 (13.33)

800m 58.61 (13.49)

1000m 1:12.32 (13.71)

1200m 1:26.21 (13.89)

1400m 1:40.17 (13.96)

1600m 1:54.20 (14.03)

1800m 2:08.31 (14.11)

2000m 2:22.49 (14.18)

2200m 2:36.77 (14.28)

2400m 2:51.66 (14.89)

2600m 3:06.64 (14.98)

2800m 3:21.57 (14.93)

3000m 3:36.45 (14.88)

3200m 3:51.35 (14.90)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/3/2023 7:30:00 PM to 3/3/2023 7:49:54 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:22 AM

Referee: Susan Sandvig-Shobe (USA) Assistant: Trevis Boyd (CAN) Starter: Yong-Seok Oh (KOR)



wt 408 Norway T 3:40.93

rd 401 Canada T 3:38.43
3

Name Cat PB Time

200m 18.15 (18.15)

400m 31.75 (13.60)

600m 45.13 (13.38)

800m 58.47 (13.34)

1000m 1:11.88 (13.41)

1200m 1:25.30 (13.42)

1400m 1:38.77 (13.47)

1600m 1:52.28 (13.51)

1800m 2:05.84 (13.56)

2000m 2:19.34 (13.50)

2200m 2:32.84 (13.50)

2400m 2:46.34 (13.50)

2600m 2:59.84 (13.50)

2800m 3:13.44 (13.60)

3000m 3:27.14 (13.70)

3200m 3:40.93 (13.79)

Norway Canada

200m 18.07 (18.07)

400m 31.31 (13.24)

600m 44.25 (12.94)

800m 57.21 (12.96)

1000m 1:10.20 (12.99)

1200m 1:23.32 (13.12)

1400m 1:36.47 (13.15)

1600m 1:49.75 (13.28)

1800m 2:03.00 (13.25)

2000m 2:16.28 (13.28)

2200m 2:29.59 (13.31)

2400m 2:42.97 (13.38)

2600m 2:56.43 (13.46)

2800m 3:10.14 (13.71)

3000m 3:24.10 (13.96)

3200m 3:38.43 (14.33)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/3/2023 7:30:00 PM to 3/3/2023 7:49:54 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:22 AM

Referee: Susan Sandvig-Shobe (USA) Assistant: Trevis Boyd (CAN) Starter: Yong-Seok Oh (KOR)



wt 410 USA T 3:58.10

rd 407 Netherlands T 3:38.26
4

Name Cat PB Time

200m 18.30 (18.30)

400m 31.91 (13.61)

600m 45.13 (13.22)

800m 58.20 (13.07)

1000m 1:11.22 (13.02)

1200m 1:24.21 (12.99)

1400m 1:37.27 (13.06)

1600m 1:50.39 (13.12)

1800m 2:03.61 (13.22)

2000m 2:16.96 (13.35)

2200m 2:30.44 (13.48)

2400m 2:44.11 (13.67)

2600m 2:57.88 (13.77)

2800m 3:11.79 (13.91)

3000m 3:25.90 (14.11)

3200m 3:58.10 (32.20)

USA Netherlands

200m 18.20 (18.20)

400m 31.67 (13.47)

600m 44.82 (13.15)

800m 57.91 (13.09)

1000m 1:11.12 (13.21)

1200m 1:24.36 (13.24)

1400m 1:37.61 (13.25)

1600m 1:50.93 (13.32)

1800m 2:04.25 (13.32)

2000m 2:17.61 (13.36)

2200m 2:30.98 (13.37)

2400m 2:44.35 (13.37)

2600m 2:57.78 (13.43)

2800m 3:11.19 (13.41)

3000m 3:24.69 (13.50)

3200m 3:38.26 (13.57)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/3/2023 7:30:00 PM to 3/3/2023 7:49:54 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:22 AM

Referee: Susan Sandvig-Shobe (USA) Assistant: Trevis Boyd (CAN) Starter: Yong-Seok Oh (KOR)



Pos Name Cat Pair Lane Time Info Points

1 114 Jordan Stolz HA2 12 O 34.10 TRC

2 7 Laurent Dubreuil HSA 11 I 34.46

3 51 Wataru Morishige HN3 11 O 34.48

4 52 Yuma Murakami HSA 12 I 34.51

5 85 Merijn Scheperkamp HN4 10 I 34.57

6 83 Hein Otterspeer HSB 6 O 34.79

7 81 Dai Dai N'tab HSA 7 O 34.87

106 Damian Zurek HN4 9 I 34.87

9 54 Tatsuya Shinhama HSA 9 O 34.93

10 94 Håvard Holmefjord Lorentzen HSA 4 I 34.97

11 103 Piotr Michalski HSA 4 O 35.00

12 8 Christopher Fiola HSA 5 O 35.01

69 Jun-Ho Kim HSA 10 O 35.01

14 102 Marek Kania HSA 8 I 35.05

15 66 Min Kyu Cha HSA 8 O 35.07

16 95 Bjørn Magnussen HSA 1 O 35.09

28 Marten Liiv HSA 1 I 35.09

18 27 Nil Llop Izquierdo HN1 6 I 35.11

19 39 David Bosa HSB 7 I 35.17

20 113 Cooper McLeod HN2 2 I 35.25

21 68 Cheol-Min Kim HSA 2 O 35.29

22 63 Yevgeniy Koshkin HN1 5 I 35.30

23 17 Ziwen Lian HSA 3 I 35.31

24 14 Frank Roth HN3 3 O 35.32

7. Result 500m Men

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

2 to 5 March 2023
Thialf - Heerenveen

Starter: Sergey Avdeyev (KAZ)Referee: Susan Sandvig-Shobe (USA)

Print: 11/23/2024 9:28:22 AMFrom 3/3/2023 8:14:00 PM to 3/3/2023 8:36:43 PM

Assistant: Trevis Boyd (CAN)



7. Race Result 500m Men

wt 28 Marten Liiv HSA 34.43 35.09

rd 95 Bjørn Magnussen HSA 34.36 35.09
1

Name Cat PB Time

100m 9.87 (9.87)

500m 35.09 (25.22)

Marten Liiv Bjørn Magnussen

100m 9.78 (9.78)

500m 35.09 (25.31)

Info

wt 113 Cooper McLeod HN2 34.59 35.25

rd 68 Cheol-Min Kim HSA 34.32 35.29
2

Name Cat PB Time

100m 9.88 (9.88)

500m 35.25 (25.37)

Cooper McLeod Cheol-Min Kim

100m 9.84 (9.84)

500m 35.29 (25.45)

Info

wt 17 Ziwen Lian HSA 34.62 35.31

rd 14 Frank Roth HN3 34.74 35.32
3

Name Cat PB Time

100m 9.93 (9.93)

500m 35.31 (25.38)

Ziwen Lian Frank Roth

100m 9.85 (9.85)

500m 35.32 (25.47)

Info

wt 94 Håvard Holmefjord Lorentzen HSA 34.28 34.97

rd 103 Piotr Michalski HSA 34.18 35.00
4

Name Cat PB Time

100m 9.93 (9.93)

500m 34.97 (25.04)

Håvard Holmefjord Lorentzen Piotr Michalski

100m 9.77 (9.77)

500m 35.00 (25.23)

Info

wt 63 Yevgeniy Koshkin HN1 34.57 35.30

rd 8 Christopher Fiola HSA 34.44 35.01
5

Name Cat PB Time

100m 9.70 (9.70)

500m 35.30 (25.60)

Yevgeniy Koshkin Christopher Fiola

100m 9.72 (9.72)

500m 35.01 (25.29)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
2 to 5 March 2023

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

From 3/3/2023 8:14:00 PM to 3/3/2023 8:36:43 PM Print: 11/23/2024 10:28:22 AM
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wt 27 Nil Llop Izquierdo HN1 34.50 35.11

rd 83 Hein Otterspeer HSB 34.36 34.79
6

Name Cat PB Time

100m 9.79 (9.79)

500m 35.11 (25.32)

Nil Llop Izquierdo Hein Otterspeer

100m 9.82 (9.82)

500m 34.79 (24.97)

Info

wt 39 David Bosa HSB 34.45 35.17

rd 81 Dai Dai N'tab HSA 34.15 34.87
7

Name Cat PB Time

100m 9.91 (9.91)

500m 35.17 (25.26)

David Bosa Dai Dai N'tab

100m 9.81 (9.81)

500m 34.87 (25.06)

Info

wt 102 Marek Kania HSA 34.46 35.05

rd 66 Min Kyu Cha HSA 34.03 35.07
8

Name Cat PB Time

100m 9.88 (9.88)

500m 35.05 (25.17)

Marek Kania Min Kyu Cha

100m 9.90 (9.90)

500m 35.07 (25.17)

Info

wt 106 Damian Zurek HN4 34.29 34.87

rd 54 Tatsuya Shinhama HSA 33.79 34.93
9

Name Cat PB Time

100m 9.84 (9.84)

500m 34.87 (25.03)

Damian Zurek Tatsuya Shinhama

100m 9.57 (9.57)

500m 34.93 (25.36)

Info

wt 85 Merijn Scheperkamp HN4 34.43 34.57

rd 69 Jun-Ho Kim HSA 34.07 35.01
10

Name Cat PB Time

100m 9.63 (9.63)

500m 34.57 (24.94)

Merijn Scheperkamp Jun-Ho Kim

100m 9.63 (9.63)

500m 35.01 (25.38)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
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wt 7 Laurent Dubreuil HSA 33.77 34.46

rd 51 Wataru Morishige HN3 33.99 34.48
11

Name Cat PB Time

100m 9.52 (9.52)

500m 34.46 (24.94)

Laurent Dubreuil Wataru Morishige

100m 9.53 (9.53)

500m 34.48 (24.95)

Info

wt 52 Yuma Murakami HSA 33.89 34.51

rd 114 Jordan Stolz HA2 34.08 34.10
12

Name Cat PB Time

100m 9.37 (9.37)

500m 34.51 (25.14)

Yuma Murakami Jordan Stolz

100m 9.62 (9.62)

500m 34.10 (24.48)

Info

TRC

Thialf - Heerenveen
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Pos Name Cat Pair Lane Time Info Points

1 253 Femke Kok DN3 7 O 37.28

2 201 Vanessa Herzog DSA 10 O 37.33

3 254 Jutta Leerdam DSA 11 I 37.54

4 244 Min-Sun Kim DSA 11 O 37.56

5 276 Erin Jackson DSA 10 I 37.62

6 237 Miho Takagi DSA 8 O 37.68

7 258 Michelle de Jong DN4 12 O 37.86

8 275 Kimi Goetz DSA 12 I 37.89

9 239 Yekaterina Aydova DSB 9 I 38.08

10 233 Kurumi Inagawa DSA 7 I 38.09

11 214 Jingzhu Jin DSB 5 O 38.20

12 205 Carolina Hiller DSA 9 O 38.24

13 238 Kako Yamane DSA 8 I 38.33

14 245 Na-Hyun Lee DB2 5 I 38.38 TRC

15 240 Alina Dauranova DA2 4 O 38.54

16 208 Brooklyn McDougall DSA 4 I 38.56

17 223 Ellia Smeding DSA 2 O 38.63

18 243 Hyun-Yung Kim DSA 3 I 38.98

19 261 Martine Ripsrud DSA 6 O 39.09

20 215 Qishi Li DSA 6 I 39.26

21 274 McKenzie Browne DSA 1 O 39.28

22 269 Iga Wojtasik DN4 1 I 39.52

23 217 Lina Zhang DSA 2 I 39.66

24 264 Martyna Baran DN3 3 O 39.77

8. Result 500m Women

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

2 to 5 March 2023
Thialf - Heerenveen

Starter: Stefan Herrmann (GER)Referee: Berri de Jonge (NED)

Print: 11/23/2024 9:28:22 AMFrom 3/3/2023 8:53:00 PM to 3/3/2023 9:17:51 PM

Assistant: Melanie Symalla (GER)



8. Race Result 500m Women

wt 269 Iga Wojtasik DN4 39.30 39.52

rd 274 McKenzie Browne DSA 38.64 39.28
1

Name Cat PB Time

100m 10.93 (10.93)

500m 39.52 (28.59)

Iga Wojtasik McKenzie Browne

100m 10.81 (10.81)

500m 39.28 (28.47)

Info

wt 217 Lina Zhang DSA 37.98 39.66

rd 223 Ellia Smeding DSA 38.42 38.63
2

Name Cat PB Time

100m 10.62 (10.62)

500m 39.66 (29.04)

Lina Zhang Ellia Smeding

100m 11.12 (11.12)

500m 38.63 (27.51)

Info

wt 243 Hyun-Yung Kim DSA 37.50 38.98

rd 264 Martyna Baran DN3 39.01 39.77
3

Name Cat PB Time

100m 10.94 (10.94)

500m 38.98 (28.04)

Hyun-Yung Kim Martyna Baran

100m 10.98 (10.98)

500m 39.77 (28.79)

Info

wt 208 Brooklyn McDougall DSA 37.85 38.56

rd 240 Alina Dauranova DA2 38.00 38.54
4

Name Cat PB Time

100m 10.75 (10.75)

500m 38.56 (27.81)

Brooklyn McDougall Alina Dauranova

100m 10.81 (10.81)

500m 38.54 (27.73)

Info

wt 245 Na-Hyun Lee DB2 38.06 38.38

rd 214 Jingzhu Jin DSB 37.29 38.20
5

Name Cat PB Time

100m 10.71 (10.71)

500m 38.38 (27.67)

Na-Hyun Lee Jingzhu Jin

100m 10.73 (10.73)

500m 38.20 (27.47)

Info

TRC
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wt 215 Qishi Li DSA 37.93 39.26

rd 261 Martine Ripsrud DSA 37.90 39.09
6

Name Cat PB Time

100m 11.23 (11.23)

500m 39.26 (28.03)

Qishi Li Martine Ripsrud

100m 10.70 (10.70)

500m 39.09 (28.39)

Info

wt 233 Kurumi Inagawa DSA 37.39 38.09

rd 253 Femke Kok DN3 36.96 37.28
7

Name Cat PB Time

100m 10.45 (10.45)

500m 38.09 (27.64)

Kurumi Inagawa Femke Kok

100m 10.35 (10.35)

500m 37.28 (26.93)

Info

wt 238 Kako Yamane DSA 37.75 38.33

rd 237 Miho Takagi DSA 37.12 37.68
8

Name Cat PB Time

100m 10.65 (10.65)

500m 38.33 (27.68)

Kako Yamane Miho Takagi

100m 10.43 (10.43)

500m 37.68 (27.25)

Info

wt 239 Yekaterina Aydova DSB 37.55 38.08

rd 205 Carolina Hiller DSA 37.85 38.24
9

Name Cat PB Time

100m 10.38 (10.38)

500m 38.08 (27.70)

Yekaterina Aydova Carolina Hiller

100m 10.46 (10.46)

500m 38.24 (27.78)

Info

wt 276 Erin Jackson DSA 36.80 37.62

rd 201 Vanessa Herzog DSA 36.83 37.33
10

Name Cat PB Time

100m 10.53 (10.53)

500m 37.62 (27.09)

Erin Jackson Vanessa Herzog

100m 10.51 (10.51)

500m 37.33 (26.82)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
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wt 254 Jutta Leerdam DSA 37.14 37.54

rd 244 Min-Sun Kim DSA 36.96 37.56
11

Name Cat PB Time

100m 10.55 (10.55)

500m 37.54 (26.99)

Jutta Leerdam Min-Sun Kim

100m 10.45 (10.45)

500m 37.56 (27.11)

Info

wt 275 Kimi Goetz DSA 37.18 37.89

rd 258 Michelle de Jong DN4 37.48 37.86
12

Name Cat PB Time

100m 10.56 (10.56)

500m 37.89 (27.33)

Kimi Goetz Michelle de Jong

100m 10.51 (10.51)

500m 37.86 (27.35)

Info

Thialf - Heerenveen
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Pos Cap / No Name Cat Laps Time Sprint Sprint Sprint Finish Total

1 11 / 99 Peter Michael HSB 16 7:53.98 3 60 63

2 3 / 67 Jae Won Chung HN3 16 8:00.32 40 40

3 5 / 11 Connor Howe HN4 16 8:00.49 20 20

4 2 / 107 Livio Wenger HSA 16 8:00.65 10 10

5 1 / 2 Bart Swings HSB 16 8:00.80 1 1 2 6 10

6 12 / 72 Jorrit Bergsma HSB 16 8:01.39 3 2 3 8

7 6 / 40 Daniele Di Stefano HSA 16 8:13.41 3 1 4

8 7 / 112 Conor McDermott-
Mostowy HSA 16 8:15.38 2 2

9 8 / 26 Viktor Hald Thorup HSA 16 8:05.36 0

10 4 / 37 Felix Rijhnen HSB 16 8:20.97 0

11 9 / 29 Timothy Loubineaud HSA 16 8:32.03 0

12 10 / 55 Riku Tsuchiya HSA 15 7:35.96 0

9. Result Mass Start Semi-Final Men 1 

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

2 to 5 March 2023
Thialf - Heerenveen

Assistant: Referee: 

Print: 11/23/2024 9:28:22 AMFrom 3/4/2023 1:36:00 PM to 3/4/2023 1:45:14 PM

Starter: 



Pos Cap / No Name Cat Laps Time Sprint Sprint Sprint Finish Total

1 30 / 98 Kristian Ulekleiv HSA 16 7:56.44 60 60

2 27 / 35 Felix Maly HSA 16 7:56.67 40 40

3 25 / 70 Seung-Hoon Lee HSB 16 7:56.87 20 20

4 24 / 108 Ethan Cepuran HN4 16 7:57.42 10 10

5 26 / 49 Kota Kikuchi HSA 16 7:57.71 2 6 8

6 22 / 77 Bart Hoolwerf HSA 16 7:59.18 2 2 3 7

7 21 / 42 Andrea Giovannini HSA 16 8:00.40 1 3 1 5

8 23 / 1 Gabriel Odor HN3 16 7:59.22 3 1 4

9 28 / 13 Hayden Mayeur HSA 16 7:57.97 3 3

10 32 / 25 Stefan Due Schmidt HSA 16 7:59.73 0

11 29 / 59 Vitaliy Chshigolev HSA 16 8:19.93 0

12 31 / 15 Zhenlong Cong HA1 16 8:20.27 0

10. Result Mass Start Semi-Final Men 2 

ISU World Speed Skating Championships

2 to 5 March 2023
Thialf - Heerenveen

Assistant: Referee: 

Print: 11/23/2024 9:28:22 AMFrom 3/4/2023 1:52:00 PM to 3/4/2023 2:00:09 PM

Starter: 



Pos Cap / No Name Cat Laps Time Sprint Sprint Sprint Finish Total

1 5 / 234 Sumire Kikuchi DSA 16 9:16.54 60 60

2 2 / 277 Mia Kilburg DSB 16 9:16.78 40 40

3 10 / 242 Hyun-Sun Hwang DSA 16 9:16.80 1 20 21

4 1 / 204 Ivanie Blondin DSB 16 9:16.91 2 3 6 11

5 7 / 216 Binyu Yang DN1 16 9:16.89 10 10

6 3 / 256 Irene Schouten DSB 16 9:16.96 2 1 3 6

7 4 / 202 Sandrine Tas DSA 16 9:25.28 3 2 5

8 9 / 266 Magdalena Czyszczon DSA 16 9:18.73 1 3 4

9 8 / 227 Claudia Pechstein D50 16 9:19.45 0

10 11 / 222 Gemma Cooper DSB 16 9:22.46 0

11 12 / 230 Abigél Mercs DN1 16 9:36.89 0

